

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12965/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in WP No. 27563/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA MUSLIM JAMA-ATH COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
WITH
SLP(C) cc 7712/2010
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.
Mr. A. Pookunju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mrs. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. Hanu M., Adv.
-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well
as on the prayer for interim relief.

Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they

are not pressing the review petition filed before the High Court.

(R.K.Dhawan)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Assistant Registrar