

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12965/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in  
No.27563/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WP(C)

KERALA MUSLIM JAMA-ATH COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 15589 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Vengupal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,A.O.R.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.1/2010:

Interlocutory Application No.1 of 2010 is  
allowed and Nair Service Society, Chenganacherry,  
Kerala through its General Secretary is impleaded as  
respondent no.4.

2

Affidavit on behalf of the newly impleaded  
respondent be filed within four weeks.

Contd...2/-

I.A. No.2/2010:

This is an application by Shri Ankit and Shri  
Shashank Shekhar, who claim to be founder trustees of  
the Youth For Equality Delhi University Chapter, for  
their impleadment as parties.

Having heard the learned counsel for the  
parties and perused the record, we are satisfied that  
the applicants do not have any locus in the matter.

The Interlocutory Application No.2 of 2010 is  
accordingly dismissed.

List the case after five weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master