

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12965/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2010 in WP No.  
27563/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA MUSLIM JAMA-ATH COUNCIL Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 15589 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr.Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.  
Mr.Robin V.S., Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The written request circulated by learned counsel for the respondent for adjournment to enable his client to file the counter affidavit is rejected.

List the case in February, 2011 in the category of 'After Notice Matters'.

The parties may file additional documents within four weeks from today.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master