

**Listed on: 25.08.2015**

**Court No. R-2**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 7568 OF 2011.**

**Christian Service Society & Ors.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**The State Of Kerala & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an appeal by special leave from the Judgment and Order dated 13.01.2010 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P (C) No. 27563 of 2008(S).

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R, Advocate and Respondent No. 4 is represented by Mr. T.N Rao, Advocate. Service is complete.

As per directions original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)
2. M/s. Lawyer S. Knit & Co., Adv. (20 Old Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (407 New Lawyers Chambers)
4. Mr. T.N. Rao, Advocate (18, Old Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR