

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7564/2011

KERALA MUSLIM JAMA-ATH COUNCIL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7568/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Athira G.Nair,Adv.

Mr. E. M. S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. T. N. Rao,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.7564/2011Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to
the respondent No.4.Civil Appeal No 7568/2011Issue reminder to the concerned High Court regarding
certificate of service of respondent No.4.

List the matters again on 07.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar