

Listed on: 07.09.2016

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7564 AND 7568 OF 2011

Kerala Muslim Jama-Ath Council

...Appellant

Versus

The State Of Kerala & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 27.07.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Civil Appeal No. 7564/2011

Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to the respondent No. 4.

Civil Appeal No. 7568/2011

Issue reminder to the concerned High Court regarding certificate of service of respondent No. 4.

List the matters again on 07.09.2016.”

C.A. No. 7564 of 2011

It is submitted that M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co., Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 4. Now, service is complete on all the 4 Respondents.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

C.A. No. 7568 of 2011

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above reminder to High Court regarding certificate of service of Respondent No. 4 has been issued. Service is still awaited.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The original record has been sent back to the respective High Court.

The matters above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to:

1. Mr E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (56 Lawyer's Chambers)
2. M/s. Lawyer S. Knit & Co., Adv. (20 Old Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv. (407 New Lawyers Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR